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MISHAPS IN CG PROJECTS
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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of several serious mishaps during construction activities related to the Commonwealth Games (CG)
including a foot over bridge in the vicinity of Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the reasons behind such mishaps have been probed; 

(d) if so, details thereof and action taken in the matter; 

(e) whether such mishaps led to delay in completion of such projects as per targeted time; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof and the alternative arrangements made for completion of the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) & (b) : A total of 12 serious mishaps have been reported at different sites/venues relating to the Commonwealth Games. 4 cases
have been reported by Government of Delhi, 5 cases by Delhi Development Authority and 3 cases by Central Public Works
Department. 

(c) & (d) : Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) had constituted an Enquiry Committee for investigating the cause of the
collapse of the deck of Foot Over Bridge near Jawahar Lal Stadium. The report of the Committee has been received and the same is
being examined by the GNCTD. 

For 05 cases of Delhi Development Authority and 03 cases of the Central Public Works Department, FIR/ Police reports have been
lodged and the matter/s are being investigated by the Delhi Police. 

(e) & (f): No, Madam. However, in the case of collapse of deck of Foot Over bridge near Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, an alternate
arrangement of a temporary Foot Over bridge was made. 
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